

W.P.(C)NO. 21679 of 2015

W7P12C20N5. 21679 of 2015 & Misc. Case No. 20124 of 2015

Issue notice to opposite party Nos. 2 and 4 by speed post, requisites for which shall be filed by tomorrow (8.12.2015).

One extra copy of the writ petition be served on learned Addl. Government Advocate who will obtain instruction from opposite party No.1.

Put up this matter on 13th January, 2016.

As an interim measure in case the petitioner deposits a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- (Two lakhs) on or before 31st December, 2015 pursuant to notice dated 9.11.2015 under Annexure-7 status quo over the land in question shall be maintained by both parties till next listing.

S. Panda, J