



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.21681 of 2015

Deepak Kumar Nayak **Petitioner**
Mr. K.K. Rout, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**
Ms. B. Dash, ASC
Mr. Somanath Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
14.07.2025

Order No.

05. 1. On the request of Ms. Dash, learned ASC for the State, the hearing of the matter is adjourned, as she is required to take instructions.
2. Recording submission of Mr. Mishra, learned counsel appearing for opposite party Nos.2, 3 and 4 seeking an early hearing and disposal with the claim that deposit of Rs.2 Lac as was directed has not been complied with by the petitioner, list the matter on 21st July, 2025 for peremptory hearing and orders to be taken up along with the connected cases.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge