



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.21679 of 2015

Sabitri Ojha **Petitioner**

Mr. K. K. Rout, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P. K. Ray, AGA

Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate for O.P. Nos. 2 to 4

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
22.07.2025

Order No.

06.

1. Heard Mr. Rout, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 to 4 besides Mr. Ray, learned AGA for the State.

2. In course of hearing, it is brought to the notice of the Court by Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 to 4 that there are outstanding dues payable by the petitioner and the Court's order dated 7th December, 2015 to make a deposit of Rs.2,00,000/- within a stipulated time has not been complied with.

3. Mr. Rout, learned counsel for the petitioner, in response to the above, is inclined to take further instructions and to make the deposit of the amount as has been directed by this Court in Misc. Case No. 20124 of 2015 forthwith.



4. List on 5th August, 2025 for final orders with proof of the deposit made in the meantime.

(R. K. Pattanaik)
Judge

kabita